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SUPPLEMENTARY ESTIMATES,

194647

LEGISLATIVE DEPARTMENT—continued

For Services chargeable on the Consolidated
Fund—continued

ORDINARY REVENUE ACCOUNT—ctd.
VOTE—LEGISLATIVE—continued

Subdivision No. V.—Hansard
Salaries—

1 Junior Reporter (£510) (9 months)
Increases in salaries—

Chief Hansard Reporter

6 reporters : 5 at £610, 1 at £560 (4 months)

£585 (8 months) .
Supervisor
Assistant Supervisor

2 olerks : 1 (£325) ; 1 (£325, 3 months) ..

Less provided on main estimates not
required : 2 clerks (1 at £330; 1 at
£330 (3 months) ) .. ..

Total—Subdivision No. V

Subdivision No. VI.—Buildings, Grounds, and
Catering Department
Buildings—
Salaries—
Increases in salaries—
Maintenance Officer . .
Electrician
Plumber
Charwomen

_ Grounds—
Salaries—
Gardeners : 1 (£375), 1 (£335), 3 (£325) ..

Less provided on main estimates not |

required : Gardeners

Catering Department—
Salaries—
Arrears—
Manager and Officer in Charge
Increases in salaries—
Head Waiter
Head Storeman

Total—Subdivision No. VI

383
50

300
10

406

1,154

413

1,685

1,690
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