111 - . . .

SUPPLEMENTARY ESTIMATES, 1946-47

LEGISLATIVE DEPARTMENT—continued			
For Services chargeable on the Consolidated Fund—continued	£	£	£
ORDINARY REVENUE ACCOUNT—ctd.		•	
${\bf VOTE-LEGISLATIVE-} continued$			
Subdivision No. V.—Hansard			
Salaries— 1 Junior Reporter (£510) (9 months) Increases in salaries—	383		
Chief Hansard Reporter 6 reporters: 5 at £610, 1 at £560 (4 months),	50		
£ $\overline{5}85$ (8 months)	300		
Supervisor Assistant Supervisor	10 5		
2 clerks: 1 (£325); 1 (£325, 3 months)	406		
	1,154		
Less provided on main estimates not required: 2 clerks (1 at £330; 1 at £330 (3 months))	413		3 N
Total—Subdivision No. V		741	
Subdivision No. VI.—Buildings, Grounds, and Catering Department Buildings— Salaries— Increases in salaries—			
Maintenance Officer	15		
Electrician Plumber	15 15	. •	
Plumber Charwomen	54		
Grounds—	99		
Salaries— Gardeners: 1 (£375), 1 (£335), 3 (£325)	1,685		•
Less provided on main estimates not required: Gardeners	1,690		
Catering Department— Salaries—	Cr. 5		
Arrears— Manager and Officer in Charge Increases in salaries—	10		
Head Waiter	5		
Head Storeman	11		
$Total-Subdivision\ No.\ VI$	26	120	
LOW NOOWOOOD TIO. FL	1	140	1